TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM434487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/16/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLEANLIFE VENTURES LLC		07/07/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMAUTO SPA	
Street Address:	Via Lorenzo Larocca, 5	
City:	I-70123 Bari	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20006	
Entity Type:	Società Per Azioni (Spa): ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4346245	UNIBAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 857 8920

Email: henrye@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Chiara Giuliani Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 024575/00150

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Michael A. Grow Name: Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chiara Giuliani

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0422

900412758

SIGNATURE:	/Chiara Giuliani/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2017
Total Attachments: 1 source=Unibat assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0423

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Cleanlife Ventures LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark UNIBAT, for which it obtained Registration No. 4346245 in the Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Samauto S.p.A. ("Assignee"), a Società per Azioni organized under the laws of Italy, having an address of Via Lorenzo Larocca, 5, I-70123 Bari, Italy, acquired all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark as of June 16, 2017;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, nunc pro tune as of June 16, 2017

CLEANLIFE VENTURES LLC

Printed Name

Title

Date

AFDOCS/15082822.1

RECORDED: 07/11/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0424